TENDEL

FORM I.F

# BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PILE	NO.

SHIMIZU, Shintar	JAPANE persons of the Japanes		The state of the s	EGISTRATION N	ATTAS
AL	117. Stevest	on, B.C.	ACM DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		
ME ADDRESS P.C. Box	23		MARRIE	D? No	u se supre de la contraction d
Wele	AGE :			heries, Lt	d
X	Carpenter-	Nelson	ton, B.C.	Charles de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	
CUPATION AND EMPLOYER :		0.00.000	ADDRESS		
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:					
	-	Carrier and the second	ADDRESS:	/	
AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	/		ADDRESS		
	and the same of th	private contrata processors is and use of the desire		1-4-	Separate de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la c
		The same of the sa	ADDRESS	- content and in the content of the	tind whatsoever
1 certify that the above inform in British Columbia.	entire is true and cor	mplete and state	e that I have no	property of man	
I certify that the above infor	Blation is				
I certify that the and columbia.		pril	1942.	Shators	11.

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

Previously done 24/11/42 INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. SHIMIZI Registration No. \_ 03702 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Nume of Mother SH/12 191 usu Name of Father Juneletton Names of Children under 16

Registered with Custodian

Additional Information

(Yes or No)

TESTRATOR STREET SOMMENUS 711e No. 6016 SEL SELECTION SELECTION Decompose This man had a Sun Life Assurance Co. Policy, no. 2,187,724 for \$1000.00. When he died, about August 1/45, his notice, the beneficiary, claimed the proceeds. The claim was approved and a chaque for \$952.02 in full settlement, made payable to the order of Mrs. Knew SHRIVH, his mother, was forwarded to her on Sept. 3/43 through the Department of Labour, Japanese Division. The obove summary is contlitted to be in accordance with the information on file. R.B. Mackedie Sept. 12/45 REN LEN

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: May 9, 1944

Reg. No. 03702 File: 6016 Name: SHIMIZU, Shintaro

Boat File No.: JFVDC 437

Name of Vessel: "Zephyr S" /"S.S." 32'x7'5"x3'5"(1938) Gray 73 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 3196

Naval No.: NW.032-C

Owner's Valuation: \$2,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: 1.380.00 Survey #503 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 14, 1942 /

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No сору

\$1,250.00 Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC orxinatediam: 1,250.00

17.50 Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner: 1,232.50

S. Shimizu, April 15, 1942 Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

REPRESENTATION OF THE PARTY OF

Inventory Claim 462-B. C. Packers Ltd. \$94.55 (Paid)

Through the fiftheres

Additional Information:

Imanhina. may 2/46

Tille Te. 6016 April 13, 1946

Ret Shinters SEDIEU Reg. Ro. 03702

At the request of the Custodian, The Molson Dros. Fisheries, Ltd., Commented a lotter dated Petrusy 22, 1976 to this office stating the money baid direct to Japanese Historian for equipment bought by the Molson Dros.

1942 Peb. 18 S. SRINIZU

25.00

ab Reiter

Sub Life Assurance Company of Ganada, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Stres-

Res Policy No. 2,187,724 - Shintero SHIMIZU,

We wish to admordedge with thanks your letter of the 18th ultimo enclosing your chaque for \$952.02, made payable to the order of them SHIMESU, together with Birth Certificate, which have both been forwarded to the Beneficiary under the above numbered policy.

Yours very truly,

S.W. Gibeen, Insurance Department

SHOPPH

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE No. B. 15-37-2 Department of National Defence H.M.C.S."BURRARD", Rabal Service Vancouver, B.C., February 15th, 194 3 Miss F. Matheson, Fishing Vessels Department, Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C. Re: SHIMIZU, Shintaro, Reg.No.03702 Formerly of Steveston, B. C. Dear Madam: After a careful check in connection with SHIMIZU's claim for a battery, it has been ascertained that this man does own a boat, and therefore, must have had a battery. When batteries are taken over by the Naval Service from Japanese, a receipt is issued by the Naval Officials, and, therefore, if this man did own a hoat, he must still have the aforementioned receipt. If the subject, SHIMIZU, Shintaro, is found to have this receipt in his possession, we would appreciate having it forwarded to us, as proof of the verity of his claim. Yours very truly, Commander, R.C.N.R. Naval Officer-in-Charge JMM: mt D 2258 1500m-11-40 (7828) N.S. 515-6-2268

Name of Owner: Shintaro Shimizu

6016 for 21(1)

Registration No.: 03702

Address: Camp Unit # 4, Three Valley, B.C.

### FISHING NET INVENTORY

- 1. Place of Storage Pacific Cannery, Steveston, B.C.
  - (a) In whose care B.C. Packers Co. Ltd.
  - (b) Whereabouts of key (if eny)
- 2. Description of nets as follows:

<u> Type</u>	Mesh	Ply	Meshes Depth	Fathom Length	<u>Valuation</u>	Any other marks of identification
Sockeye Net	5½	4/40	50	50	\$ 10.00	South-East corner of Net House.
	5%	4/40	50	50 1	\$ 10.00	Same as above.
	15#	4/40	50	60	\$ 15.00	
Cork & Line				250	\$ 15.00	
Lead & Line			15 (15 ) 15 (15 )	200	\$ 12.00	
						(probably mengged!)
0						

Please do not exaggerate fathom length or valuation, as this will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit any money received from their sale to their rightful owners.

(noted or conder ims)

#### LIFE INSURANCE

Mr. Shintaro Shimizu The Walky B.C.

File No. 6016

Reg. No. 02708.

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

feller went 2 1 / F

Policy No. 2187724

Premium - \$ 49.95

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month October

Day 1

REMARKS:

Could fish

SHIDHERT, Shinters, Par. Sc. 97/02, Par. Sc. 5016 September 18, 19/3.

## NET STATEMENT

	and the state of t	Jap. Value	8016
Cust. No.	<u>Description</u> 4/40 x 51 x 50 - 50	\$10.00	25.00 (7.00) 7.00 (7.00) 7.00 (7.00)
none	WAO = 51 = 50 - 50		7.00 ( - 71
	4/40 x 58 x 50 - 6	15.00	10.00
none			

## UNACCOUNTED FOR

			61	5.00
250 £	L. COF			
200 5		The state of the state of		2,00

HOTEL No record could be found of the above webs in the net inventory, due no doubt to Shimizu failing to net inventory, due no doubt to Shimizu failing to tag his nets and lines. These webs were therefore tag his nets and lines. These webs were therefore taken from the Suspense Account kept for untagged taken from the Suspense Account kept for untagged fishing gear.

14

#### SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File No. 6016

Sept. 12/45

### RE: Shintaro SHIMIZU, Deceased

The above owned a fishing vessel and this is dealt with on a separate summary.

The above owned no motor-vehicles, radios, cameras, firearms, explosives or ammunitions.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Sept. 12/45

RBM:LBM

RA Mackedie

R. B. Mackedie

File No. 6016 RES. Shintery BRIDERY, December This file reveals no claims in favour of, or against this person. The Chara Community is continued to be in accordance with the information on this. K/8/Markens R. B. Charlette Sept. 12/45

File %o. 6016

April ilte, 1926.

## His Shintane Sillatzii (Dedenoed)

Then the above registered with the Custodian on April 20/42 he signed a "No property" card stating he cened no property of any kind shatteewer in any property area of B.C. He can a curposter employed by Helson Bros. Fisheries 154. At Stoventon. In lived with his mother at Rouse \$21. Pacific Coast Connery. A the time he registered with the Custodian he was 23 years of age and unmarried. In field on or about August lat, 1943.

On Oct. 11/42, SHIMING prote saking us to send him 2 boxes of tools and departure complete records. The tools, 1 clothe bag (containing ciothing) and 1 busbon disting box, were shipped to his mother at transmiced on Oct. 18/42 on Containing Science on bor file, 1027, dated Oct. 14/42. The records were not found at this time so were not included in the shipped. They were found eventually in a box with other pools belonging to his mother, and were sold at Starceton surfice. No. 39, on Nov. 2/45, and the proceeds from these sale credited to her account.

On June 26/42 we treated from \$11, Pacific Votes Connery to our variations in the name of the above, 2 paper percels, a worker case and a bettery. The bettery was taken by the Bury. In his letter of Jan. 29/43 SHIMIZH asks us to sell this bettery, but as the Many and had to replace the bettery with a new one opating them this 20 for his vessel, it is very doubtful if the Many would pay for one which was now useless. The goals contained in the parcels and wooden case were sold at another at par Chattel list #50 on file, for the net sum of \$16.75, and this mount oredited to his account.

On Dec. 28/42 SHIHIZO wrote and asked to have his keg of soybean sauce shipped to his mether at Greenwood. This was not shipped as it had been destroyed as being unfit for shipment.

On Jene 29/43 he wrote again asking us to sell 5) cords of wood stored at some fil, and the storage bettery. The wood could not be found. At hel probably been stolen as the winter of 1943 was very sold and wood was scarce. The battery was taken over by the Many as stated above.

In his latter of im. 29/43, he also included a not statement. These note and lines now declared on his nother's file, No. 1027. As the note were untagged, the proceeds from these sole, namely \$22.00, was not into het buspense Acheunt. After parting list of note free BRESES, those was identified and the money for them transferred from Suspense Account to the account of the above.

In our same to Mass Circurd of March 22/46 to label that the proceeds from the assemble of the above, including household goods and note, be transformed to the account of his mother, file 1027. This has done on March 27/46.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on

file: Irri 11/16 Whith

R. B. Machadia

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6016

Sept. 12/45

#### RE: Shintaro SHIMIZU, Deceased

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in the protected area.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

RBM: LBM

Sept. 12/45

RA Mackedie.